MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 258

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE Sorvice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .251 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2511 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)
 - .25113 Inbound Service

The access methods and charges specified in Section C-3.09 apply for networkMCI One Toll Free Service unless otherwise specified.

FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 259 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 259

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .252 Usage Rates and Charges
 - .2521 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)

Access Type

.25211 <u>Per Minute Usage Charges</u>: The following per-minute rates apply to outbound networkMCI One and inbound networkMCI One Toll Free Service usage within the state. Outbound networkMCI One usage charges are based on origination type. Inbound networkMCI One Toll Free Service usage charges are based on termination type.

Rate

IntraLATA

Switched Origination or TerminationInterLATASwitched Origination or Termination\$0.1604 IDedicated Origination or Termination\$0.0917 InetworkMCI One Card Access\$0.1604 I

Switched Origination or Termination\$0.1559 IDedicated Origination or Termination\$0.0917 InetworkMCI One Card Access\$0.1559 I

.25212 Operator Assistance: Operator Assistance is available for outbound calls made by customers using switched, including networkMCI One Card Access, and dedicated access only. Applicable usage rates and surcharges are as specified in Sections C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively.

.25213 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscountable charge of \$0.95 per call will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance for number within the state. Subject to provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein.

ISSUED: December 30, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: Contrary 1 2000

FEB 0 6 2000

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON 123999 (DATE) PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2) RSMO SUPP. 1985 EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE 2600 (DATE)

ISSUE

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFAIsoount Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .252 Usage Rates and Charges

.2521 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)

.25211 <u>Per Minute Usage Charges</u>: The following per-minute rates apply to outbound networkMCI One and inbound networkMCI One Toll Free Service usage within the state. Outbound networkMCI One usage charges are based on origination type. Inbound networkMCI One Toll Free Service usage charges are based on termination type.

Access Type

<u>Rate</u>

InterLATA

Switched Origination or Termination\$0.1529Dedicated Origination or Termination\$0.0874networkMCI One Card Access\$0.1529

FEB 0 6 2000 ドキ スクネラ의 Public Service Commission Sw MISSOURI De

Switched Origination or Termination \$0.1486 Dedicated Origination or Termination \$0.0874 networkMCI One Card Access \$0.1486

.25212 Operator Assistance: Operator Assistance is available for outbound calls made by customers using switched, including networkMCI One Card Access, and dedicated access only. Applicable usage rates and surcharges are as specified in Sections C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively.

.25213 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscountable charge of \$0.95 per call will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance for number within the state. Subject to provision to

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

FD NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 260

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE MICE COMMUNICATIONS

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT) SÉP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .253 Discounts
 - .2531 <u>Dedicated Termination Discount</u>: All networkMCI One Switched, Dedicated, and Card Access outbound traffic which is transmitted between customer designated locations of a Corporate Enterprise and which is terminated by means of dedicated termination facilities will receive a discount of \$0.02 per minute. This discount will be applied before any other discounts.

.2532 networkMCI One Term Plan

The networkMCI One Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed term plans. Customers will receive the following discounts to Eligible Volume Usage. <u>1</u>/



1/ Members of the Qualified Affinity Member Groups are eligible to receive an additional 2 percent discount on Eligible Volume usage for Annual Commitment levels in lieu of all other discounts.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Ontober 20, 1000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 261

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MISSOURI Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .253 Discounts (Cont.)
 - .2532 networkMCI One Term Plan (Cont.)
 - a. The following discounts apply to eligible inbound and outbound voice usage, Switched Data Usage, and T-1 Digital Access monthly charges.

	Term Commitment / Discount		
Annual Volume Commitment	<u>1 Year</u>	2 Years	<u>3 Years</u>
¢ c 000	4.007	4.00/	-
\$ 6,000	1.0%	4.0%	7.0%
\$ 12,000	2.0	5.0	8.0
\$ 24,000	3.0	6.0	9.0
\$ 36,000	4.0	7.0	10.0
\$ 48,000	5.0	8.0	11.0
\$ 60,000	6.0	9.0	12.0
\$ 84,000	7.0	10.0	13.0
\$ 96,000	8.0	11.0	14.0
\$120,000	9.0	12.0	15.0
\$180,000	10.0	13.0	16.0
\$240,000	11.0	14.0	17.0
\$300,000	12.0	15.0	18.0
\$360,000	13.0	16.0	19.0
\$420,000	14.0	17.0	20.0
\$480,000	15.0	18.0	21.0



EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 262

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .253 Discounts (Cont.)

.2532 networkMCI One Term Plan (Cont.)

b. The following discounts apply to Voice Grade Private Line, Digital Private Line, and Digital Data Service Charges.

	Term Commitment / Discount		
Annual Volume Commitment	1 Year	<u>2 Years</u>	<u>3 Years</u>
		_	
\$ 6,000	1.0%	2.5%	3.5%
\$ 12,000	1.0	2.5	3.5
\$ 24,000	1.0	2.5	3.5
\$ 36,000	1.0	2.5	3.5
\$ 48,000	1.0	2.5	3.5
\$ 60,000	1.0	3.5	4.5
\$ 84,000	1.0	3.5	4.5
\$ 96,000	1.0	3.5	4.5
\$120,000	1.0	3.5	4.5
\$180,000	1.5	5.0	7.0
\$240,000	1.5	5.0	7.0
\$300,000	1.5	5.0	7.0
\$360,000	1.5	5.0	7.0
\$420,000	2.0	6.0	7.5
\$480,000	2.0	6.0	7.5



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Officies of USE

NOV 3 0 1999

BOMICO CEL PHILIDA RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 263**

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .253 Discounts (Cont.)
 - .2532 networkMCI One Term Plan (Cont.)
 - C. The following discounts apply to (i) Terrestrial Digital Service - 1.5 charges and (ii) Inter-Office Channel Charges for Fractional T-1 -Digital Private Line Service at speeds between 112 kbps and 1,472 kbps:

Term Commitment / Discount		
<u>1 Year</u>	2 Years	3 Years
2.0%	3.0%	5.0%
2.0	3.0	5.0
2.0	3.0	5.0
2.0	3.0	5.0
2.0	3.0	5.0
2.0	3.0	5.0
2.0	3.0	5.0
12.0	15.0	18.0
12.0	15.0	18.0
12.0	15.0	18.0
12.0	15.0	18.0
18.0	23.0	28.0
18.0	23.0	28.0
18.0	23.0	28.0
18.0	23.0	28.0
	1 Year 2.0% 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0	1 Year2 Years2.0%3.0%2.03.02.03.02.03.02.03.02.03.02.03.02.03.012.015.012.015.012.015.012.015.012.015.018.023.018.023.0



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission **MISSOURI**

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE Out to the second NOV 3 0 1999

Missaun Public Bordoo Cummission

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

RECTO SEP () 9 1999

.25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.253 Discounts (Cont.)

.2533 <u>networkMCI One Market Area Calling:</u> 1/ Offers intralata, outbound, voice only calling within the customer's Market Area for calls using dedicated access-switched termination and dedicated access-dedicated termination. This call type is not available to customer locations that fall within the local service area as defined in MCIMetro Local Exchange Tariffs.

The rates for intraLATA, Dedicated origination specified in section C-3.25211 will apply to all Market Area calls originating and terminating within the customer's Market Area. A customers Market Area is defined as the dominant Local Exchange Carrier's (LEC) local calling area specified in the LEC's Local Exchange Tariff for the customer's exchange area for the specific location implementing Market Area Calling.

In addition, networkMCI discounts as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1, Section C-3.41 (excluding the Dedicated Termination Discounts) will apply. If a customer subscribes to a Special Customer Arrangement with intrastate discounts or rates then those rates and discounts will apply to Market Area Calling. SCA Types 1 and 4 are not eligible for Market Area Calling.

Customers must have Branch Exchange (PBX) or Hybrid Key System and originate Market Area Calling traffic via dedicated access facilities to use this feature.

BOMES COMMISSION NOV 380 1999

1/ Effective December 5, 1998, this service will no longer be available to new customers

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CONTRACTOR STORES

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 265

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .253 Discounts (Cont.)
 - .2533 networkMCI One Market Area Calling (Cont.)

The Market Area Calling feature cannot be used to originate 911, Directory Assistance, operator service calls, toll free or to terminate inbound local calls.

Customers must maintain LEC-provided lines or trunks to originate and terminate these call types. This feature is subject to the Company's existing capacity and network availability.

.254 Non-Recurring Charges:

		Per Circuit	
		<u>or T-1 Channel</u>	Per Order
0544	1 7 11 12		
.2541	Installation	see below	\$50
.2542	Expedite	\$0	\$105
.2543	Cancellation of Order	\$130	\$0
.2544	Service Conversion	\$ 0	\$50
.2545	Physical Change	\$100	\$50
.2546	Administrative Change	\$ 0	\$20

Per circuit or T-1 channel installation charges will be based on the type of Local Access used and can be found in Section C-2.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Commence and the second

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 266 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 266

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JAN 30 2001

.26 Option Y (homeMCI One) 1/

Option Y (homeMCI One) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option Y calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Y customer is billed rather than the call originators. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second billing increments. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent.

- .261 Monthly Account Fee
 - .2611 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option Y usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .262 Access Methods
 - .2621 <u>Dial One Access:</u> Option Y can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. Option Y customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata calls and \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata calls and \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" intralata calls within the state.

1/ Beginning March 30, 1998, this service will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: January 30, 2001

Cancelled January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 266

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

RECTO SEP () 9 1999

.26 Option Y (homeMCI One) 1/

Option Y (homeMCI One) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option Y calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Y customer is billed rather than the call originators. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments, except for Dial "1" calls which are subject to a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 6-second increments. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent.

- .261 Monthly Account Fee
 - .2611 <u>Minimum Charge</u>: \$5.00 per account if total Option Y usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .262 Access Methods
 - .2621 <u>Dial One Access</u>: Option Y can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. Option Y customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata calls and \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" intralata calls within the state.

CANCELLED

MAR 01 2001 St RP 266 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE

1/ Beginning March 30, 1998, this service will no longer be available to new customers

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .26 Option Y (homeMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .262 <u>Access Methods (Cont.)</u>
 - .2622 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Y calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. Option Y customers will be charged \$0.55 per minute for usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Y customers will be charged the surcharges as specified in Section C-3.03112 for calling card calls within the state.
 - .2623 <u>P800</u> This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit | security code to which calls may be received from any location within | the state. The account will be billed for these in-state long distance| and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below. A 6-digit| Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to | use the "Follow Me" Routing feature."

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with other customers. The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued. There is a limit { Of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number. The standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls."

"Follow-Me Routing: This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to Change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal 800 number will be terminated. To make a Follow-Me change, a customer may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting Code. There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls: | \$0.45 per min. T/N

- .26231 <u>Features</u>: MCI One Number Forward: This feature allows an Option Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.
- .2624 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds \$15 in any monthly period will be charged \$0.15 per-minute for all domestic Dial "1" interlata and intralata usage in that month. The following charges will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes.

Cancelled

ISSUED: April 1, 2004 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 267 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 267

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD DEC 01 2000

L

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .26 Option Y (homeMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .262 Access Methods (Cont.)
 - .2622 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Y calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. Option Y customers will be charged \$0.55 per minute for usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Y customers will be charged the surcharges as specified in Section C-3.03112 for calling card calls within the state.
 - .2623 <u>MCI One Number:</u> MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$.30 per minute for each call.
 - .26231 <u>Features</u>: MCI One Number Forward: This feature allows an Option Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.
 - .2624 <u>Volume Discount:</u> Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds \$15 in any monthly period will be charged \$0.15 per-minute for all domestic Dial "1" interlata and intralata usage in that month. The following charges will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes.

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2004 $V \subset$ vice Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 01 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP () 9 1999

.26 Option Y (homeMCl One) (Cont.)

.262 Access Methods (Cont.)

- .2622 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Y calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. Option Y customers will be charged \$0.39 per minute for usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Y customers will be charged the surcharges as specified in Section C-3.03112 for calling card calls within the state.
- .2623 <u>MCI One Number:</u> MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$.30 per minute for each call.
 - .26231 <u>Features</u>: MCI One Number Forward: This feature allows an Option Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.
- .2624 <u>Volume Discount</u>: Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds \$15 in any monthly period will be charged \$0.15 per-minute for all domestic Dial "1" interlata and intralata usage in that month. The following charges will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes.

CANCELLED

JAN 012001 By 157 RP267 Public Service Commission MISSOURI FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIV

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 268

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECT SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .26 Option Y (homeMCI One) (Cont.)
 - .263 Directory Assistance

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.264 Operator Assistance

The charges found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all homeMCI One operator assisted calls without regard to the type of access.



EFFECTIVE Ship to the second

ISSUED: September 9, 1999 Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MCI Communications Services, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)</u>

Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

Customers subscribed to this service must pay a monthly recurring charge and usage charges associated with this service, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement//sb_index.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be assessed monthly recurring charges and usage charges as described in this Service or in any plan within this Service to which the customer is subscribed.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.24 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 Τ

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option 2 (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Option 2 (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

Customers subscribed to this service must pay a monthly recurring charge and usage charges associated with this service, as specified in http://consumer.mci.com/mci_service_agreement//sb_index.jsp; except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected the Company for local toll service only will be assessed monthly recurring charges and usage charges as described in this Service or in any plan within this Service to which the customer is subscribed.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.22 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION





Ν

N

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.22 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



November 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Т

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269

REC'D NOV 14 2003

Ν

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound if the Commission inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.20 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED DEC 1 6 2003

ISSUED: November 14, 2003

EFFECTIVE: December 45, 2003.

DEC 1 6 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269

Missouri Public Sorvico Commication

NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND_RATES (Cont.)

RFGT JUN 19 2003

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27
- Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.
 - .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 Dial "1" Access: Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.20 per minute when placing I Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FIFD JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 269 MISSOURI Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C ~ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

REC'D JUN 24 2002

Service Commission

- .27 <u>Option Z</u> (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM'S F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.
 - .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.18 per minute when placing I Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd Revised Page No. 269 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Service Commission Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments.
 - .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$10.00 per account if total Option Z usage I charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 I charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access</u>: Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.16 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 4th RS 269 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: April 19, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 269 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARLEE Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 20 2001

- З. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27
- Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls C/Tare subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional 60-second increments. C/İ
 - .271 Monthly Account_Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 Dial "1" Access: Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.16 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



CANCELLED

Missouri Public Service Commission FILED OCT 0 5 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE:

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 269 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 269

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFORVIGG Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD JUL 02 2001

ц

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-second increments. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges

CANCELLED

.2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

OCT, 0 5 2001 E. 2ND RP 269 Public Cervice Commission MISSOURI

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.16 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Commission **REGD SEP () 9 1999**

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment, except for operator assisted calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration basis with additional 60-second increments. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

- .271 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2711 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .272 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2721 <u>Dial "1" Access:</u> Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

AUG 01 2001 Ey IST RP 269 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Option Z customers will be charged \$0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

Т

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$1.09 per minute for usage of Option I Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$1.29 for I calling card calls within the state.

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged a per minute rate of \$1.09 and a per call surcharge of \$1.29

.2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231 <u>Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees:</u> The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring	Monthly
\$10.00	\$5.95

Cancelled

ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Ν

Т

Ν

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.99 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$1.19 for calling card calls within the state.

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.99 and a per call surcharge of \$1.19

.2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCON's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231<u>Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees:</u> The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

<u>Non-Recurring</u>	<u>Monthly</u>
\$10.00	\$5.95

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.99 per minute for usage of Option I Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$1.19 for I calling card calls within the state.
 - .2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option 2 service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCON's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees: The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring \$10.00

Monthly \$5.95

CANCELLED

SEP 0 1 2004 By TUNRS 270 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 270 CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 270

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE Missouri Public Sorvigo Commission

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

RF(11) JUN 19 2003

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.90 per minute for usage of Option I Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$1.09 for I calling card calls within the state.
 - .2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCON's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231<u>Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees:</u> The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring Monthly \$10.00 \$5.95

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By LOHAS 210 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commiccion

FILED JUL: 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 270 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 270

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 24 2002

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.81 per minute for usage of Option I Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$0.99 for I calling card calls within the state.
 - .2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCON's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231<u>Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees:</u> The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring	<u>Monthly</u>
\$10.00	\$5.95

CANCELLED



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFAVISSOURI Public

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission .27
 - .272 Access Methods_and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 Calling Card Access: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.73 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$0.89 for calling card calls within the state.
 - .2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees: The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> <u>Monthly</u> \$5.95 I <u>Non-Recurring</u> \$10.00

CANCELLED

JUI 0 3 2002

4th RS 270 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2002

ISSUED: April 17, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

3.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 270 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 270

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMissouri Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT JUL 02 2001

R

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.73 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$0.89 for calling card calls within the state.

.2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231 Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees: The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring \$10.00

Monthly \$5.00

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

CANCELLED MAY 0 1 2002 Public Service Commission

ł

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 270 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 270

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TABLETVICE COmmission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 02 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

- .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.69 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$1.25 for calling card calls within the state.

.2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 Ey 2ND R P 270 Public Service Commission MISSOURI Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231 Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees: The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring \$10.00

Monthly \$5.00

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 0 1 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2722 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Option Z calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account. Option Z customers will be charged \$0.40 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of \$0.89 for calling card calls within the state.
 - .2723 Option Z Toll Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

CANCELLED

SEP 012000 By IST RS#270 Public Service Commission MISSOURI Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described in Section C-3.2721.

.27231 Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees: The following nonrecurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring \$10.00

Monthly Commission \$5.00 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 8 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 271

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2724 MCI One Number

MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One numbers per account. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$.30 per minute for each call.

- .27241 Features
 - .272411 MCI One Number Forward: This feature allows an option Z customer who is using an MCI WORLDCOM One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE.

NOV 3 0 1999

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECT SEP 0 9 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 272 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 272**

RECEIVED INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
- MISSOURI Public Service Commission
- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

- .273 Directory Assistance: A charge as listed in Section B-6.08, per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
- .274 Operator Assistance: The charges found in Section C-3.0264 and C-3.0266 herein, apply to all Advanced Option Z customers without regard to the type of access.
- Option Z Facsimile Service: This feature allows Option Z customers to designate .275 one or more switched ANIs for facsimile usage for calls originating from within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the rates as specified in Section C-3.2721.



MISSOURI

D

D
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MISEQUIT Public Service Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .272 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
 - .2725 Volume Discounts

The following per-minute rates will apply to Option Z Dial "1", Toll Free, and domestic Facsimile Service usage for customers whose monthly combined usage equals or exceeds \$25 in any monthly period. The following charges will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes.

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

Per-Minute Usage Charge \$0.1200 \$0.1500

- .273 <u>Directory Assistance:</u> A charge as listed in Section B-6.08, per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
- .274 <u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264 and C-3.0266 herein, apply to all Advanced Option Z customers without regard to the type of access.
- .275 <u>Option Z Facsimile Service</u>: This feature allows Option Z customers to designate one or more switched ANIs for facsimile usage for calls originating from within the state. Option Z customers will be charged the rates as specified in Section C-3.2721.

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2000 By 15t RP 272 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Sa Mission Public Sa Mission FILED NOV \$ 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECTIVE Concernance of the second

NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$1.09 per minute for calls that originate and terminate I in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$1.29 per call surcharge. I
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 <u>Calling Card Plan</u>

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.99 per minute for calls that originate and terminate I in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$1.19 per call surcharge. I
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 273 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 273

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Sorveo Commission

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)

RF(11) JUN 19 2003

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.90 per minute for calls that originate and terminate I in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge. I
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 5th RS 273 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 273 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 273

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

REC'D JUN 24 2002

Missouri Public

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option 22 (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.81 per minute for calls that originate and terminate I in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge. I
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.



0 1 2003 MASSICA

Missouri Pucito

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 273 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 273

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RFCD JUL 02 2001

I

R

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.73 per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge.
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

2002

ANCELI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 273 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 273

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 02 2000

ł

1

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 <u>Calling Card Access</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.69 per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$1.25 per call surcharge.
- .2762 <u>Rebate Guarantee</u>: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

CANCELLED

AUG, 0 1 2001 F., 2^{NV} R P 273 Public Service Commission MISSOURI In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1.

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission FILED SEP 01 2000

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .276 Calling Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option Il for Small Business benefits:

- .2761 Calling Card Access: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged \$0.35 per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state. Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge.
- .2762 Rebate Guarantee: Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month period of service. Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access.

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period. All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer account.

CANCELLED

SEP 01 2000

By 15+ RS # 273 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in good standing. Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought to good standing.

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month following each completed twelve month period.

This rebate will not apply to customers entoned Construction guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No. 1.9 9 5 5 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta Georgia 30328 EFFECT

NOV 3 0 1999

Ι

Ι

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>

1

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.24 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and I Facsimile usage. Option Z instate calling card per minute will be \$1.09 with a per call surcharge of \$1.29 will apply I

The customers's option Z calling card usage which terminate to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$1.09 per minute and a per call surcharge of \$1.29 apply.

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring charge

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)</u> (Cont.)

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.22 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and C/I Facsimile usage. Option Z instate calling card per minute will be \$.99 with a per call surcharge of \$1.19 will apply. C/I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to C/I the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.99 per minute and a per call surcharge of \$1.19 apply. C/I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274

Missouri Public

REC'D OCT 2 0 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ECTION C ~ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES _ (Cont.)

- METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.) 3.
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan¹Service Commission A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers .277 in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.20 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring Ι charge.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 Public Service Commission

Missoyri Public Sorvico Commission

FILED NOV 01 2003

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED October 20, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2003

METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

З.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

Service Commission HF(1) JUN 19 2003

Ι

Missouri Public

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II_For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.20 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

NOV 01 2003 Gin RS 274 Public Service Comunission MISSOURI

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

RECT OCT 3 1 2002

I/Ď

Missouri Public

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan Service Commission A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.18 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 31, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2002

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED DEC 01 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 24 2002

Т

- 3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.18 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2002 aono S miss MISSOUR

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th Revised Page No. 274 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

Ι

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option 2 (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont. Service Commission
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan² A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 rublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 17, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th Revised Page No. 274 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 274

Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 274 Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAGETVICE Commission

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

REC'D AUG 20 2001

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 1/ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

(R)

CANCELLED

MAY 01 2002 By 5th RS274 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Service Commission FILED OCT 0 5 2001

ISSUED: August 21, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: COLLEGE COLLEGE

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 274

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARE Origo Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECTD JUL 02 2001

4

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute and a \$0.89 per call surcharge. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 By 4th RP 274 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

1/ Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 0 2 2000

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.15 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute and a \$0.89 per call surcharge. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 319 R P 274 Fublic Service Commission MISSOURI

1/ Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000

Missouri Public Service Commission FILED SEP 01 2000 Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 274 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 274

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

1

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.15 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute and a \$0.89 per call surcharge. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

SEP 01 2000 By 2nd RS #274 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVENE

MAY 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- RECD SEP 0 9 1999
- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of \$.12 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged \$.10 per minute and a \$0.89 per call surcharge. Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds \$25.00.

CANCELLED

MAY 012000 By 1ST RP 274 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri F Sarvian 9 9 188ica 9-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Ι

Ί

I I

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA <u>Per Minute</u>	IntraLATA <u>Per Minute</u>	
<u>Monthly Usaqe</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+	<u>Usaqe Charqe</u> \$0.24 \$0.24	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.24 \$0.24	I I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.64 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.29 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.64
\$1,500.01+	\$0.64

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Ι

Τ

C/I

C/I

Ι

I

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II1

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+	<u>Usage_Charge</u> \$0.22 \$0.22	<u>Usaqe Charge</u> \$0.22 \$0.22	I I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.58 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.19 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call surcharge of \$1.19 and the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.58 \$0.58

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 9TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275 CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

Missouri Public

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usaqe_Charge</u>	
<u>\$0.00</u> - \$1,500.00	\$0.20	\$0.20	
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15	

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.10 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a 6.95 monthly recurring charge.

Ι

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 10425 275 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Servico Gemmicolon

FILED NOV 01 2003

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED October 20, 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Sorvigo Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.278 Advanced Option_II_for_Small Business Savings_Plan_II¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.20 I	\$0.20 I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.10 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

NOV 01 2003 941 RS 275 Public Service Commission Mission

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL: 01 2003

HE们 JUN 19 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MISSOURI Public

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

RECD OCT 3 1 2002

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

(ContService Commission .27 Option_Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

.278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.18	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.18
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 ~ \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.10 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

I/D I/D



¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 31, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2002

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILFD DEC 01 2002

3

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275 Missouri Pub.c

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 24 2002

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

Service Commission

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA

	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly_Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.18 (I)	\$0.18 (I)	
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15	

InterLATA

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 I per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.10 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

Missouri Fublic

FILED JUL 03 2002

DEC 01 2002 1/W RS 275 ...uphic Service Commission MSSOURI

Service Commission

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th Revised Page No. 275 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 275

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

InterLATA Per Minute		 raLATA Minute	
	_	_	

 Monthly Usage
 Usage Charge
 Usage Charge

 \$0.00 - \$1,500.00
 \$0.16
 \$0.16

 \$1,500.01+
 \$0.15
 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.10 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly I recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

JUL 0 3 2002 6 M RS 275 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Service Commission

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 19, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 275

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFORVIGE Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECTO JUL 02 2001

t

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1.500.01+

InterLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.16 | \$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.16 | \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Per Minute
Usage Charge
\$0.10
\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. 1/ ISSUED: July 2, 2001

> Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

CANCELLED MAY 01 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 275** CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 275

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

JAN 1 2 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Ν

Ν

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

InterLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.15 \$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.15 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

CANCELI FD

	Per Minute	
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge	AUG 0 1 2001
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.10	BY 4th RP 275
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory, Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. 1/

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE:	February 11, 20	001
	FILED	Ì

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 V 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 275 🖌 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF ^F Missouri Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT OCT 02 2000

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge	Usage Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00 🛩	\$0.15 🖌	\$0.15 -
\$1,500.01+ 🤛	\$0.15 🗸	\$0.15~

Per Minute

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory

Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Usage Charge \$0.10 | \$0.15

CANCELLED

\$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge FEB 1 1 2001 for calling card calls within the state. 319 RP275 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Cemmissien

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. FILED NOV 01 2000 1/

ISSUED: October 2, 2000

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 275 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 0 1 2000

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 I \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:



Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> 0 \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

FILED JUL 0 1 2000

<u>1</u>/ Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 1, 2000

CANCELLET

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 N

Т

Ν

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sourice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option IL For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option X usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2000 By 15± RP 275 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE



Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 NOV 3 0 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES</u> (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)</u> (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA	
	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.24	\$0.24	I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.24	\$0.24	Ι

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.64 I per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.29 per call surcharge for these calls. I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

 Monthly Usage
 Per Minute

 \$0.00 - \$1,500.00
 \$0.64

 \$1,500.01+
 \$0.64

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$1.29 T/I surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Т

Т

Ι

Т

Ι

т

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III¹

A variation of Option 2 (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA	
	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.22	\$0.22	Ι
\$1,500.01+	\$0.22	\$0.22	I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.58 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.19 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates C/I to the customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call | surcharge of \$1.19 and the following per minute rates: C/I

<u>Monthly_Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Per M:	inute
<u>Usage</u>	Charge
\$0.58	-
\$0.58	

No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276 Missouri Public Servico Commission

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>	<u>Usaqe Charqe</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.20 (I)	\$0.20 (I)
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 I per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls. I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 EV TUR PS 276 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Sorvico Commiccion

FILED JUL 01 2003

RECTD JUN 19 2003



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276

Missouri Public

NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) .27

.279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

InterLATA IntraLATA Per Minute Per Minute Monthly Usage <u>Usage</u> Charge <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$0.18 (I) \$0.18 (I) \$1,500.01+ \$0.15 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 Ι per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls. Т

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2003 BRALSICA ្ទាប់ដាំំំំំ

Missouri Public

Service Commussion

¹Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002





REC'D JUN 24 2002
MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276

Missouri Public Service Commissia

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

RECTI JUL 02 2C.

1

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.16 I \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.16 I \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Per Minute
Usage Charge
\$0.15
\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 RS 2

Hublic Service Commission

<u>1</u> Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers. ISSUED: July 2, 2001 EFFECT

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

FILED AUG 01 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

JAN 1 2 2001

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Ν

Ν

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III 1/

InterLATA

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.15
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	16
Monthly Usage	Us
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.
\$1,500.01+	\$0.

Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 F., 4th RP274 Fublic Service Commission MISSOURI

1/ Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIEF MISSOURI PUBLIC

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECD OCT 02 2000

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.15 1 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

FEB 1 1 2001 3 She RP 276 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

1/ Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 2, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 0 1 2000

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III 1/

Ν

Ν

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 I \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.15 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED



Missouri Public Nice Commission

FILED JUL 0 1 2000

1/ Beginning July 1; 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 1, 2000

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Section Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- REC'D SEP 0 9 1999
- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2000 By 1ST RP274 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVES

NOV 3 0 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 <u>Advanced Option II for Small_Business Savings Plan IV</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA	
	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usaqe Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.21	\$0.21	Ι
\$1,500.01+	\$0.21	\$0.21	I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.64 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.29 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

 Monthly Usage
 Per Minute

 \$0.00 - \$1,500.00
 \$0.64

 \$1,500.01+
 \$0.64

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

l

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Ι

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.280 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	InterLATA Per Minute Usage Charge	IntraLATA Per Minute Usage_Charge	
$\frac{50.00}{90.00} - \$1,500.00$ \$1,500.01+	\$0.19 \$0.19	\$0.19 \$0.19 \$0.19	I I
Customers enrolled in this pla	n will be charged a	rate of \$0.58 per	I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.58 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.19 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call surcharge of \$1.19 And the following per-minute rates:

	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usa <u>q</u> e C <u>harqe</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.58
\$1,500.01+	\$0.58

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004 Filed

MO PSC

Ι

C/I

C/I

I T

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 11th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 10th Revised Page No. 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u> ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly_Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 <u>-</u> \$1,500.00	\$0.17	\$0.17
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of 0.52 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a 1.09 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$6.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 124h RS 276.1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Misseuri Public Service Cemmission

FILED NOV 0 1 2003

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED October 20, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2003



REC'D OCT 2 0 2003

Ι

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 10th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 11th Revised Page No. 276.1

Missoufi Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Service Commission

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

REC'10 JUN 19 2003

Т

т

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.17 I	\$0.17 I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.



NOV 01 2003 HM RS 276.1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Sorvico Commicelon

FILED JUL: 01 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .280 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
Monthly Usage	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.15	- \$0.15
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

I/D | |/D



¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 31, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



FILED DEC 01 2002

RECT OCT 31 2002

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 8th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 7th Revised Page No. 276.1 **Missouri Pub**ic

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

minute rates:

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

Т

Τ

RECTO JUN 24 2002

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
Monthly Usage	<u>Usage</u> Charge	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+	\$0.15(I) \$0.15	\$0.15 (I) \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage</u> Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.07
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2002

'S 276.1

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 7th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 6th Revised Page No. 276.1

ThereTAUA

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) <u>(Cont.)</u>

.280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV A variation of Option 2 (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Totowt MDA

	THCETDAIA	THELGENTA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>
\$0.00 ~ \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option 2 usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

8th RS 2716.1

Missouri Pupilo

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 17, 2002

Ł

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2002

Ι



.27

5.

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 6th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 5th Revised Page No. 276.1

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JAN 1 8 2002

I

Ι

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cort.)

.280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan_IV¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800,

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2002

744RS 276.1 Public Service Commission Missouri Public

FILED FEB 01 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

MISSOURI

ISSUED: January 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF-No.1 5th Revised Page No. 276.1 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 276.1

REC'D OCT 22 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

з.

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV⁻¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial R/T period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second | increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, R/T and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usaqe Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

 Monthly Usage
 U

 \$0.00 - \$1,500.00
 \$

 \$1,500.01+
 \$

Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

EB **0**1 2002 ice Commission

²Beginning May 16, 2001, this service MISSOURI longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 22, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFFOREGOULE BEDEC 2001

FILED OCT 3 0 2001

Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFS ervice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 02 2001

ι.

1

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.13 I \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.13 | \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

CANCELLED

OCT 3 0 2001

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.07 \$0.15

rublic Service Commission

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthing Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthing Customers. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

		IN	TEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS S	Missouri Public
SEC	TION C -	SERVICE	EDESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)	REC'D APR 1 6 2001
3.	METE	REDUS	E SERVICE (Cont.)	Service Commission
	.27	Option	Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) ((
		.280	Advanced Option II for Small Business Savir	ngs Plan IV 1/ N
			A variation of Ontion 7 (Advanced Ontion II	for Small Business) Advanced Ontion II

Jption ∠ (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

InterLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

CANCELLED

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1.500.01+

Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.07 \$0.15

AUG, 0 1 2001 4+1 RP276.1 Gy **Public Service Commission** MISSOURI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

Ν

Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

JAN 1 2 2001

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

3.

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

InterLATA

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates: CANCELI FD

	Per Minute	MAX 1 C DOO4
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge	MAT LO ZUUI
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.07	BY 3ND RT 210
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	MAY 1 6 2001 By 3ND RP 276.1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI
		INIJOOUUI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328



FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

R

N

N

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECEIVED

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

SEP 01 2000

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.07 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

FILED

FEB, 1 1 2001 By 2ND RP 274. Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: September 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 OCT 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000

7

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Commissi

REC'D JUN 0 1 2000

Ν

Ν

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) .27
 - .280 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

InterLATA Per Minute **Usage Charge** \$0.12 \$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1.500.01+

Per Minute **Usage Charge** \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge. This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds \$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

Missouri Public Service Commission CANCELLED FII FD JUL 0 1 2000 OCT 0 1 2000 Ey Service Commission 660 **ISSUED: June 1, 2000**

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000

Ι

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA	
	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usaqe Charqe</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.17	\$0.15	I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.17	\$0.15	I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usaqe Charqe</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

¹Effective August 1, 2003 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V will no longer be available to new customers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7th Revised Page No. 276.2 Cancels 6th Revised Page No. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .281 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V¹</u> A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00	<u>Usaqe Charge</u> \$0.15	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.14	I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15	

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per I minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option Z I calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V will no longer be available to new customers.

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public RECTD OCT 01 2003

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission .27

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V^1 A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers .281 customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second Ι minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, I T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option 2 calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly_Usage</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	
\$1,500.01+	

te
arqe

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 744252762 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED NOV 01 2003

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V will no longer be available to new customers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 5th Revised Page No. 276.2 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 02 2003

Missouri Public

3. METERED_USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 (Cont.) Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) Service Commission

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V .281 A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usaqe_Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - <u>\$1,50</u> 0.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

NOV 0 1 2003 276.2 , th Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

EFFECTIVE: Anchesister Constant

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V will no longer be available to new customers.

N Ν

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

AUG 0 4 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th Revised Page No. 276.2 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 276 Vissouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

R/T

R/T

REC'D OCT 22 2001

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge	Usage Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANGELLED

AUG 0 4 2003 Inssion

ISSUED: October 22, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 2001

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 3 0 2001

Service Commission



1

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

- **REC'D AUG 20 2001**
- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II_For_Small Business) (Cont.)

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V . 281 A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.13(I)	<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.13 (I)
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

OCT 3_0 2001 HARP#276.2 rublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILFD OCT 0 5 2001

ISSUED: August 21, 2001

> Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

September 1 EFFECTIVE:

OCT 0 5 2001

(I)

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2

RECEIVED

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

JAN 1 2 2001

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Ν

N

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA
	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.12
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Per Minute
Usage Charge
\$0.09
\$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 30 RP 274.2 Public Eervice Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001

FILED

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECEIVED

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

SEP 0 1 2000

.281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V

> A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

InterLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

IntraLATA Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1.500.01+

Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.09 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

FEB 1 1 2001 2NO RP 276.2 **Public Service Commission** MISSOURI

ISSUED: September 1, 2000

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000

FILED

OCT 01 2000

MISSOURI

Public Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

R

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RFCD JUN 0 1 2000

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.12 \$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged \$0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.

CANCELLED

OCT 012000 By SR PH 276.2 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



FILED JUL 0 1 2000

ISSUED: June 1, 2000

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Ν

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

L

1

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .282 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA	
	Per Minute	Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usaqe Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.20	\$0.20	I
\$1,500.01+	\$0.20	\$0.20	I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.59 per I minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.29 per call surcharge for these calls. I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a \$1.29 per-call surcharge:

Per Minute <u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+

<u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.59 \$0.59

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

MO PSC

I T INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION_C - SERVICE_DESCRIPTIONS_AND_RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.282 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute	
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usaqe_Charqe</u>	-
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.18	\$0.18	
\$1,500.01+	\$0.18	\$0.18	

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.54 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.19 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to C/I the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a \$1.19 per-call surcharge: C/I

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.54 \$0.54

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.





I I

Ι

Ι

Ι

τ

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3 CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFBONIO COMMISCION

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT) JUN 19 2003

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.282 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.16 (I) \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.16 (I) \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.49 per I minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$1.09 per call surcharge for these calls. I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

<u>Monthly_Usaqe</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By GHRS 276.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 Missouri Public Bervice Commission



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

Missouri Public

REC'D JUN 24 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.282 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI</u>¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

InterLATAIntraLATAPer MinutePer MinuteMonthly UsageUsage Charge\$0.00 - \$1,500.00\$0.14 (I)\$1,500.01+\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.44 per I minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.99 per call surcharge for these calls. I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

1SSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th Revised Page No. 276.3 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 276.3

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA Per Minute	IntraLATA Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage ChargeUsage	Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.12	\$0.12
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

Т

FILED MAY 01 2002

on Service Commission

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

MISSOURI

ISSUED: April 17, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2002



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th Revised Page No. 276.3 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 276.3

Missouri Pu-

Ι

1

Т

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- з. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

RECD JAN 1 8 200 Service Commissic .282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI¹

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.12	\$0.12
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2002 By 540 RS 276.3 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED FEB 01 2002



¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: January 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2002

3.

METERED

MO PSC TARIFF-NO. 1 3rd Revised Page No. 276.3 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 276.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MISSOURI Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

<u>USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

REC'D OCT 22 2001

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Confervice Commission

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI¹ A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second R/T minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher | 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place R/T Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>	<u>Usage Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.12	\$0.12
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charjed a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

	Per Minute
<u>Monthly Usage</u>	<u>Usage_Charge</u>
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.09
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

FR 01 2002 massion

¹Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: October 22, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 2001 Missouri Public

FILED OUT 3 0 2001

Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFY is souri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D APR 1 6 2001

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Service Commission

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI 1/

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

CANCELLED

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

OCT_3 0 2001 1276.3 Hublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 1 6 2001

1/ Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Ν

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

N
MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

JAN 1 2 2001

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

	InterLATA	IntraLATA
	Per Minute	Per Minute
Monthly Usage	Usage Charge	Usage Charge
\$0.00 - \$1,500.00	\$0.12	\$0.12
\$1,500.01+	\$0.15	\$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.40 per minute for all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a \$0.89 per call surcharge for these calls.

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute Usage Charge \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

MAY, 1 6 2001 By 2¹⁰ R P 276.3 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001

FILED

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

N N

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECEIVED

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

SEP 01 2000

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Ν

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates:

<u>Monthly Usage</u> \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ InterLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15 IntraLATA Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.12 \$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call surcharge:

Monthly Usage \$0.00 - \$1,500.00 \$1,500.01+ Per Minute <u>Usage Charge</u> \$0.09 \$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$4.95 monthly recurring charge.

CANCELLED

FEB 1 1 2001 By 1⁵¹/RP 276.³ Public Service Commission MISSOURI

FILED

OCT 01 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000

ISSUED: September 1, 2000

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

5

MO PSC TARRIF NO. 1 1ST Revised Page No. 276.4 Cancels Original Page No. 276.4

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMISSOURI Public Service Commission

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

as of 12/15/00.

REC'D AUG 20 2001

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .283 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII¹</u> Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII is available to new customers of Option Z who were existing commercial customers of Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc., and were pre subscribed to any commercial calling plan and subscribed to Personal 800 offered by Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc.

Monthly Recurring Charges: No monthly fee is applicable.

<u>Dial-1</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

<u>InterLATA:</u> \$0.1200 <u>IntraLATA</u>: \$0.1200

<u>Calling Card Access</u>: Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.25. No per-call surcharge is applicable.

<u>Personal 800 Access</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.17 for Personal 800 service. No per-call surcharge is applicable.

<u>Toll Free Service</u> : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.09 for Toll Free service. No per-call surcharge or monthly fee is applicable.

<u>Directory Assistance</u>: An un-discounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.

<u>Operator Assistance</u>: The charges found in Section C-3.0264 apply to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII customers without regard to the type of access.

> Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

'Effective September 1, 2001, this Plan will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: August 21, 2001 Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: Septembel 1, 2001

OCT 0 5 2001

Ν

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

RECT DEC 01 2000

Ν

Ν

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .283 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII is available to new customers of Option Z who were existing commercial customers of Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc., and were pre subscribed to any commercial calling plan and subscribed to Personal 800 offered by Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc as of 12/15/00.

Monthly Recurring Charges: No monthly fee is applicable.

Dial-1: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following rates for all intrastate calls. Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

InterLATA: \$0.1200 IntraLATA: \$0.1200

Calling Card Access: Customers will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.25. No percall surcharge is applicable.

Personal 800 Access: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.17 for Personal 800 service. No per-call surcharge is applicable.

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute rate of \$0.09 for Toll Free service. No per-call surcharge or monthly fee is applicable.

CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 1. 157 R.P. 276.4 Public Service Commission MISSOURI Directory Assistance: An un-discounted charge per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.

Operator Assistance: The charges found in Section C-3.0264 apply to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII customers without regard to the type of access.

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Semmission

FILED JAN 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 7th Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels 6th Revised Page No. 276.5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute_Usage_Charge

IntraLATA:	\$0.1900	I
InterLATA:	\$0.1900	I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge:	\$0.57	Ι
Per-Call Surcharge:	\$1.19	Ι

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge of \$1.09.

Per Minute Usage Charge: \$0.52

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, will no longer be available to new customers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Ι

Т

Τ

Ι

C/I

C/Í

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1700 InterLATA: \$0.1700

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.52 Per-Call Surcharge: \$1.09

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate and a per call surcharge of \$1.09:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.52

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$15.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, will no longer be available to new customers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004

Filed

MO PSC

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 5th Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 276.5

REC'D ÔCT 2 0 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option_Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1500 InterLATA: \$0.1500

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.47 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.99

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.1500

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for I Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the I month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$15.00 will apply I for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By Lath RS 276.5 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missourt Public Sorviso Commission

FILED NOV 01 2003

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, will no longer be available to new customers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 4th Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 276.5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

REP. JUN 19 2003

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1500 I InterLATA: \$0.1500 I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.47 I Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.99 I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.1500 I

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.

CANCELLED

NOV 01 2003 vice Commission ISSOURI

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, will no longer be available to new customers.

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Servico Commiccien



MO PSC TARIFF No.1 3rd Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 276.5

RECT OCT 31 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIDBOUR Public

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

ļ

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and I are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled I in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1300 InterLATA: \$0.1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.1300

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.



¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: October 31, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2002 Missouri Public Service Commission



MO PSC TARIFF No.1 2nd Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 276.5

÷

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D SEP 16 2002

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .284 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1300 InterLATA: \$0.1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.1300

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2002 S 276.5 ublib Sei LOMMINSSIGN SOLIN

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII, Ν will no longer be available to new customers. Ν

Missouri Public

EFFECTIVE: October 16, 2002

FILFD OCT 16 2002

SSUED: September 16, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF-No.1 Ist Revised Page No. 276.5 Cancels Original Page No. 276.5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMISSOURI Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D OCT 22 2001

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (ConService Commission

.284 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling. Calls are R/T subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded | to the next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this R/T plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1300 InterLATA: \$0.1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminateto the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged thefollowing per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.1300

Monthly Account Fees: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII.





ISSUED: October 22, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 2001 Missouri Public

FILED OCT 30 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.5**

		INT	EREXCHANGE	TELECOMMUNI	CATIONS SERVICES	TARIFF	Missouri Pub	lic
OFOTIC							RECTD APR 16 20	
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)								J01
3.	METERE	ED USE	SERVICE (Con	r.)		Se	ervice Commis	sion
	.27	Option Z	(Advanced Opt	ion II For Small B	usiness) (Cont.)		·. · ·	
		.284	Advanced Optic	n II for Small Bus	iness Savings Plan V	Ш		N
			offers customer	s in-state calling	ed Option II for Small Customers enrolled at the following per-	in this plar	•	
			Per-Minute Usa	ige Charge			OCT 3 0 2001	
			IntraLATA: InterLATA:	\$0.1300 \$0.1300		rüD	ic Service Commiss MISSOURI	Э iion
			The customer's minute and sur		Card usage will be c	harged the	e following rate per	
			Per-Minute Usa Per-Call Surcha		\$0.42 \$0.89			
					Card calls which terr llowing per minute rat			
			Per-Minute Usa	age Charge:	\$0.1300			
			Monthly Accou	nt Fees: No mo	nthly recurring charge	will apply	,	
			Business Savir charges, exclu	ngs Plan VIII usag ding the T800 mc	0 per account if total ge charges, surcharge onthly fee, are less that plied against the mor	es and mo an \$10.00	nthly recurring per account per	
			forth in Section	C-3.2711, a mo	l for Small Business r nthly minimum charge vanced Option II for S	e of \$10.00) will apply for	N
	·D. A	16 0004		<u> </u>	·		Issouri Public	
1880E	U: April 1	10, 2001	I 	Sandy Cha Six Concourse Suite 32	Parkway 00	FILE	D MAY 1 6 2001	
ISSUE	D: April 1	16, 2001	In lieu of the A forth in Sectior customers who VIII.	dvanced Option I C-3.2711, a mot subscribe to Ad Sandy Cha Six Concourse	I for Small Business r nthly minimum charge vanced Option II for S ndler Parkway	monthly mi e of \$10.00 Small Busin EFFECT FILE	inimum charge set) will apply for ness Savings Plan Issouri Public IVE: May 16, 2001	

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

Т

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX1

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second I minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-secondI increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1700 InterLATA: \$0.1700

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge:	\$0.57
Per-Call Surcharge:	\$1.19

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate and a per call surcharge \$1.19: I

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.57

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX will no longer be available to new customers.

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Ι

Т

Т

Т

τ

Т

Ι

C/I

C/I

1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)</u>

.285 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute_Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1500 InterLATA: \$0.1500

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.52 Per-Call Surcharge: \$1.09

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate and a per call surcharge \$1.09:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.52

<u>Monthly Account Fees:</u> Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly recurring charge.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX will no longer be available to new customers.

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 5th Revised Page No. 276.6 Cancels 4th Revised Page No. 276.6

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .285 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

<u>Per-Minute_Usage_Charge</u>

IntraLATA: \$0.1300 InterLATA: \$0.1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.47 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.99

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.13

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly recurring charge.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$15.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for I Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 charge is applied against the I month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.



AUG 0 1 2004 By LARS 2766 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

FILED NOV 01 2003

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX will no longer be available to new customers.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2003

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 4TH Revised Page No. 276.6 Cancels 3RD Revised Page No. 276.6

Missouri Public Service Commission INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT JUN 19 2003

Т

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.285 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX</u>¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1300 Ι InterLATA: \$0.1300 Ι

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.47 Ι \$0.99 Per-Call Surcharge: Т

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Ι

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.13

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly recurring charge.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.

CANCELLED

NOV 01 2003 5th RS 276.6 Public Service Commission

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX will no longer be available to new customers.

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

Э

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 3rd Revised Page No. 276.6 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 276.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX¹

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60-second I minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second I increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1100 InterLATA: \$0.1100

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.11

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.



¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: October 31, 3002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2002

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED DEC 01 2002

RECT OCT 31 2002

Service Commission

Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
 - .285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX¹

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1100 InterLATA: \$0.1100

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.11

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2002 310 RS 276.6 Missouril

¹Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX N will no longer be available to new customers. N

Missouri Public

EFFECTIVE: October 16, 2002

FILED OCT 1 6 2002

Carm

SSUED: September 16, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

Service Commission

REC'D SEP 1 6 2002

Missouri Public

MO PSC TARIFE-No.1 1st Revised page No. 276.6

Cancels Original Page No. 276.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Public

-RFCD OCT 22 2001

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commissi

.285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject R/T to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the | next higher 6-second increment. Customers enrolled in this plan may R/T place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.1100 InterLATA: \$0.1100

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.11

Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX.



a 2002 **MASSIBA**

ISSUED: October 22, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 2001 Missouri Public

FILED OCT 30 2001

ī

. -

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.6

		INT	EREXCHANGE	TELECOMMUN	CATIONS SERVICES TAR	RIFF Missouri Pu	blic	
SECT	<u> </u>	ERVICE	DESCRIPTION	S AND RATES (Cont.)	RECTD APR 16		
3.	METE	REDUSE	E SERVICE (Cont.)					
	.27	Option	SERVICE (Cont.) Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)					
		.285	Advanced Opti	on II for Small Bu	siness Savings Plan IX		Ν	
			offers custome	rs in-state calling	ed Option II for Small Busin . Customers enrolled in th is at the following per-minu			
			Per-Minute Us	age Charge		OCT 3 0 2001		
			IntraLATA: InterLATA:	\$0.1100 \$0.1100	ŕ	isy Ister P هې7(Public Service Communication MISSOURI	9.9 3310n	
		· .	The customer's minute and sur		g Card usage will be charg	ed the following rate per		
			Per-Minute Us Per-Call Surch	· ·	\$0.42 \$0.89			
					g Card calls which terminal d the following per minute r			
			Per-Minute Us	age Charge:	\$0.11			
Monthly Account Fees: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$3.00 monthly recurring charge. Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Sm Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.				ill be charged a \$3.00				
				ge charges, surcharges ar onthly fee, are less than \$1	nd monthly recurring 10.00 per account per	·.		
			forth in Section	n C-3.2711, a mo	II for Small Business mont onthly minimum charge of \$ Ivanced Option II for Small	610.00 will apply for I Business Savings Plan	N	
ISSUE	ED: Apr	il 16, 200	1			FECTIVE: May 16, 2001		
, -				Sandy Ch Six Concourse Suite 3	e Parkway	FILED MAY 1 6 200	1	

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- З. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .286

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.0900 InterLATA: \$0.0900

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call surcharge of \$1.09 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.0900 per minute and no per call surcharge. Ι Т

<u>Toll Free Service</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI² A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

IntraLATA: \$0.15

InterLATA: \$0.15

Ι

Ι

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.52 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$1.09 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.15 per minute and no per call surcharge. Ι Τ

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

No Monthly recurring charge will apply. Monthly Account Fees:

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

 $^1 \rm Effective$ August 1, 2003 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will no longer be available to new customers.

²Effective August 1, 2003 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI will no longer be available to new customers.

Cancelled

ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission **MISSOURI**

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.286 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X¹</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.08 InterLATA: \$0.08

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.08 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge:</u> \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 Advanced Option

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI² A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

IntraLATA: \$0.14 InterLATA: \$0.14

<u>Calling Card:</u> Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.14 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will no longer be available to new customers.

²Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: September 1, 2044 C. 4. 4 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2004 December 1, 2005^{Carmen L.} Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 MISSOURI PUBLIC^{icago, IL 60601}

SERVICE COMMISSION

Т

Т

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) .27

.286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.08 InterLATA: \$0.08

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge. Ι T

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI²</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

> IntraLATA: \$0.14 InterLATA: \$0.14

<u>Calling Card:</u> Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.47 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.99 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.119 per minute and no per call surcharge. Т Τ

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

²Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI will no longer be available to new customers.

Ι

I

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will no longer be available to new customers.

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 4th Revised Page No. 276.7 Cancels 3rd Revised Page No. 276.7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Option Z (Advanced Option_II_For Small Business) (Cont.) .27

.286 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X¹</u> Service Com A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment Service Commission Ι

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

> IntraLATA: \$0.0690 InterLATA: \$0.0690

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call succharge of \$0.89 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge.

<u>Toll Free Service</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge:</u> \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>for Small Business Savings Plan XI²</u> II .287 Advanced Option

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

> IntraLATA: \$0.119 InterLATA: \$0.119

<u>Calling Card:</u> Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.89 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.119 per minute and no per call surcharge.

<u>Toll Free Service</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

CANCELLED

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Alan X 7-will no longer be available to new customers ²Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X 3276. Will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED October 1, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2003 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 01 2003

RECT OCT 01 2003

Т

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 3rd Revised Page No. 276.7 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 276.7

....

REC'D JUL 02 2003

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X¹ Service Commission A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.0690 InterLATA: \$0.0690

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call succharge of \$0.89 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 Advanced

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI² A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

IntraLATA: \$0.119 InterLATA: \$0.119

Calling Card: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.89 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.119 per minute and no per call surcharge.

<u>Toll Free Service</u>; Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

¹Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X will no longer be available to new customers

²Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

Q

ŝŝi

qnd

2003

0

VON

ł

EFFECTIVE

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Missouri Public Chicago, IL 606 Sorvigo Commission

AUG 0 4 2003

N

N

N

N

FILED AUG 04 2003

6 - 9

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 2nd Revised Page No. 276.7 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 276.7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be Τ charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.0690 InterLATA: \$0.0690

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call suecharge of \$0.89 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are sub GANCE (F) cond minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile: Customers enrolled in this plan will be AUG 0 4 2003 charged the following per minute rates. 21a-

IntraLATA: \$0.119

InterLATA: \$0.119

Calling Card: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a of \$0.42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.89 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.119 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

ISSUED: October 11, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

<u>Missouri</u> Public

5276.1

EFFECTIVE: November 11, 2002

FILED NOV 1 1 2002

Service Commission

REC'D OCT 1 1 2002

Missouri Public



ont 1

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 1st Revised Page No. 276.7 Cancels Original Page No. 276.7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECO

Missouri Public

RECD SEP 1 8 2002

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RAN

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - Small Business Savings Plan X Service Commission:

NS SERVICES TARIFF

.286 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.0690 InterLATA: \$0.0690

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call succharge of \$0.89 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI

A variation of Option 2, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

IntraLATA: \$0.119 InterLATA: \$0.119

Calling Card: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.89 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.119 per minute and no per call surcharge. T

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

ISSUED: September 18, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: October 18, 2002

FILED OCT 1 8 2002

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II_For_Small_Business) (Cont.)
 - .286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings

Plan X offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates:

IntraLATA: \$0.0690 InterLATA: \$0.0690

<u>Calling Card</u>: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per minute for Calling Card access calls. Customers will be charged a per call succharge of \$0.89 for theses calls. For calling Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of \$0.069 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.287 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls. Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per minute rates.

> IntraLATA: \$0.119 InterLATA: \$0.119

Calling Card: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of \$0.42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per call surcharge of \$0.89 for these calls. For calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of \$0.110 per minute and no per call surcharge.

Toll Free Service: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a \$5.00 monthly fee for Toll Free Service.

No Monthly recurring charge will apply. Monthly Account Fees:

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied applied the month's usage charges.

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

				OCT 1 8 2002	
ISSUED:	September	16,	2002	Carried Service Commission	EFFECTIV MISSIOLIA RUDIC
				Carnied A, Find Cornerssion Public States Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601	FILED OCT 1 6 2002

Service Commission



Missouri Public

REC'D SEP 1 6 2002

MCI Communications Services INC.,

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .288 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII¹

A variation of Option Z Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.04

InterLATA: \$0.04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1, Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI, Calling Card calls to the office billed ANI, and Facsimile rates:

0.04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling 0.00 - 3000.00.

\$0.10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$3000.01 or more.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$30.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII.

MCI One Number:

MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.

¹Effective November 1, 2005, Advanced option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII will no longer be available to new customers.

N N

Cancelled

ISSUED: September 30, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 7

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .288 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII

A variation of Option Z Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.04

InterLATA: \$0.04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1, Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI, Calling Card calls to the office billed ANI, and Facsimile rates:

\$0.04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$0.00 - \$3000.00.

\$0.10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$3000.01 or more.

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$30.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII.

MCI One Number:

MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.

CANCELLED

November 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED: August 12, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2004

N

Т

ł

1

1

Ν

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.288 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII Service Commission

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.04

InterLATA: \$0.04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1, Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI, Calling Card calls to the office billed ANI, and Facsimile rates:

0.04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling 0.00 - 33000.00

\$0.10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$3000.01 or more.

Monthly_Account_Fees:

No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$30.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII.

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004 1,2dR5276.B **Public Service Commission** MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

RECTO OCT 3 0 2003

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 Original Page No. 276.8

REC'D JUI 02 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Miscouri Public

SECTION C ~ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) .27

.288 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII Service Commission

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.04

InterLATA: \$0.04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees:

No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$30.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII.

CANCELLED

DEC 01 2003 SHAS276.8 Service Commission MISSOURI

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

Mar and Street of

EFFECTIVE:

AUG 0 4 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



ISSUED: July 2, 2003

....

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

ISSUED: July Crangelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 21, 2003

D

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 Original Page No. 276.9

REC'D JUL 02 2003

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .289 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII Service Commission

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.11

InterLATA: \$0.11

The customer's Option 2 Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$20.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII.

CANCELLER

AUG 2 1 2003 1St RS 276. Public Service Commission Missouri

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE:

AUG 0 4 2003

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) з.
 - . 27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .230

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge:

IntraLATA: \$0.12 Т

InterLATA: \$0.12 Т

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 \$0.89 Per-Call Surcharge:

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: A \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account Per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C.3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII.

MCI One Number: MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.

¹Effective December 1, 2005 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII.

<u>Cancelled</u> ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

з. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .230

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge:

IntraLATA: \$0.11

InterLATA: \$0.11

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge:

A \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring c h a r g e s, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account Per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C.3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII.

MCI One Number:

MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One ł Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply. Ν

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2004 Filed

N

MO PSC
RFCD JUL 21 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAR Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.230 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan Service Commission /T

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.11

InterLATA: \$0.11

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following "rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

\$0.89 Per-Call Surcharge:

Monthly Account Fees:

No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge:

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII.

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004 By InelRS 274.10 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 21 2003

ISSUED: July 21, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: August 21, 2003

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.,

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 Original Page No. 276.10

Missouri Public

RECD JUL 02 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .230 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.11

InterLATA: \$0.11

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees:

No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$10.00 per account it total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV.

CANCELLED

AUG 2 1 2003 RS 276.10 udiic Sei Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

EFFECTIVE : CONTRACTOR

AUG 0 4 2003



SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.231 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV¹ A variation of Option Z Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge:

IntraLATA: \$0.14 InterLATA: \$0.14 I I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.42 \$0.89

<u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV.

O<u>ne Number:</u>

MCI One Number: MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.

¹Effective December 1, 2005, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV will no longer be available to new customers.

N N

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

T/Z

Ν

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.231 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV A variation of Option Z Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge:

IntraLATA: \$0.13 InterLATA: \$0.13

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section C-3.2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV.

MCI One Number:

MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number 1 provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One 1 Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply. Ν

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



RECTD JUL 2 1 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMISSOUR Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.231 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIVService Commission

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.13

InterLATA: \$0.13

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.42

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV.

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004

By20R927611 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 21 2003

ISSUED: July 21, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: August 21, 2003

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.,

. ...

• •

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 Original Page No. 276.11

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C ~ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.) REC'D JUI 02 2003

.231 Advanced Option II for Small_Business_Savings Plan XV

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Bus Desy seing Ommission Plan V offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: \$0.13

InterLATA: \$0.13

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.42

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V.

CANCELLED

AUG 2 1 2003 RS 276.11 ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Publie Service Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

EFFECTIVE: August

AUG 0 4 2003



SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- з. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>
 - .27 <u>Option_Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)</u>
 - .232

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV¹ A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service.²

<u>Per-minute Usage Charge</u>: IntraLATA: \$0.12 \$0.12 \$0.12 InterLATA:

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 \$0.89 Per-Call Surcharge:

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>Usage Cap</u>: A State-to-State per-minute rate of \$0.04 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI. This rate applies to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to \$3,000 per month. All interstate calls beyond \$3,000 will price at \$0.10 per minute.

<u>MCI One Number:</u> MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.

 $^1\!Effective$ December 1, 2005, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV will no longer be available to new customers.

²This rate guarantee provision will not apply to customers enrolling in this service after December 1, 2005.

Cancelled

ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Ν

N

N

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED_USE_SERVICE (Cont.)

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option_II_For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .232 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV A variation of Option 2, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service.

Per-minute Usage_Charge: IntraLATA: \$0.12 InterLATA: \$0.12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

Usage Cap: A State-to-State per-minute rate of \$0.04 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI. This rate applies to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to \$3,000 per month. All interstate calls beyond \$3,000 will price at \$0.10 per minute.

MCI One Number: MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply.



December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



N 1

1

N

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II_For Small Business) (Cont.)

REC'D FEB 1 9 2004

.232 <u>Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV</u> A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service N for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service." N

Per-minute Usage Charge: IntraLATA: \$0.12 InterLATA: \$0.12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

Monthly Account Fees: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge:</u> \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>Usage Cap</u>: A State-to-State per-minute rate of \$0.04 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI. This rate applies to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to \$3,000 per month. All interstate calls beyond \$3,000 will price at \$0.10 per minute.

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004 2007 Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: February 19, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: March 19, 2004 IVIISSOUNT FUDIC 2004 Service Commission

FILED MAR 19 2004

MO PSC TARIFF No.1 Original Page No. 276.12

RECT DEC 04 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

<u>SECTION_C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.232 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV Service Commission A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:

<u>Per-minute Usage Charge:</u> IntraLATA: \$0.12 InterLATA: \$0.12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per-minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.42 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.89

<u>Monthly Account Fees</u>: No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>Usage Cap</u>: A State-to-State per-minute rate of \$0.04 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI. This rate applies to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to \$3,000 per month. All interstate calls beyond \$3,000 will price at \$0.10 per minute.

CANCELLED

MAR 1 9 2004 By KT RS 276.12 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

ISSUED: December 4, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 5, 2004 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 05 2004

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
 - .27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)</u> (Cont.)
 - .233

Advanced Option II For Small Business Savings Plan XVI A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, (no surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the per-minute rates described in this section. Ν

<u>Per-minute usage charge:</u>

InterLATA \$0.05 intraLATA: \$0.05

The customer's Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute	Usage Charge:	\$0.420
Per-Call S		\$0.890

Monthly Recurring Charge: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>Minimum Usage Charge</u>:

Minimum Usage Charge: In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.27-2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business XVI if customer's total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>Usaqe cap</u>:

A per-minute rate of \$0.05 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls, and Calling Card Calls to the office billed ANI will apply for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$0.00 - \$3,000.00. A \$0.10 per minute usage rate will apply for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$3000.01 or more.

One Number

MCI One Number MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .233 Advanced Option II For Small Business Savings Plan XVI

A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVI offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI, and facsimile calls at the per-minute rates described in this section.

<u>Per-minute_usage_charge</u>:

InterLATA \$0.05 intraLATA: \$0.05

The customer's Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.420 Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.890

Monthly Recurring Charge: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

Minimum Usage Charge:

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.27-2711 a monthly minimum charge of \$30.00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business XVI if customer's total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$30.00 per account per month. The \$30.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

<u>Usaqe cap</u>:

A per-minute rate of \$0.05 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls, and Calling Card Calls to the office billed ANI will apply for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling \$0.00 - \$3,000.00. A \$0.10 per minute usage rate will apply for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage equating \$3000.01 or more.

MCI One Number

MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan. MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.30 per minute for this Savings Plan. All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

CANCELLED

December 1, 2005

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED: September 30, 2005

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

3. <u>METERED_USE_SERVICE_(Cont.)</u>

- .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .234 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIX

A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XIX offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Business Value Basic as described on http://www.mci.com/service will receive the interstate and international rates as described in that service.

Per-minute usage charge:

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be charged the following rate per minute:

InterLATA: \$0.13 intraLATA: \$0.13

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.420

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.890

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will be charged a per-minute rate of \$0.13. No per-call surcharge will apply to these calls.

Monthly Recurring Charge: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>MCI One Number</u>: MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.300 per minute for each call.

<u>MCI One Number Forward</u>: This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIX customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.

Minimum Usage Charge: In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.27-271, a monthly minimum charge of \$5.00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIX if customer's total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIX usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Cancelled

ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

T

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
 - .27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)
 - .235 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVII

A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Business Value Select as described on http://www.mci.com/service will receive the interstate and international rates as described in that service.

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be charged the following rate per minute:

InterLATA: \$0.12 IntraLATA: \$0.12

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge:\$0.420Per-Call Surcharge:\$0.890

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a per-minute rate of \$0.12. No per-call surcharge will apply to these calls.

Monthly Recurring Charge: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>MCI One Number</u>: MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged \$0.300 per minute for each call.

<u>MCI One Number Forward:</u> This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVII customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.

Minimum Usage Charge: In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.27-271, a monthly minimum charge of \$20.00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVII if customer's total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .27 <u>Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)</u>
 - .236 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII.

A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVIII offers customers in-state calling. Customers enrolling in this Offering and in MCI Business Value Standard as described on RLI Khttp://www.mci.com/servicehttp://www.mci.com/service will receive the interstate and international rates as described in that service.

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be charged the following rate per minute:

InterLATA: \$0.11 IntraLATA: \$0.11

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute and surcharge:

Per-Minute Usage Charge: \$0.420

Per-Call Surcharge: \$0.890

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will be charged a per-minute rate of \$0.11. No per-call surcharge will apply to these calls.

Monthly Recurring Charge: No monthly recurring charge will apply.

<u>MCI One Number</u>: MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account. The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be charged _\$0.300.

<u>MCI One Number Forward</u>: This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800 number terminate. The customer may request a change in termination to any telephone available within the state.

Minimum Usage Charge: In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3.27.2711_, a monthly minimum charge of \$10.00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII if customer's total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

Cancelled ISSUED: November 1, 2005 January 23, 2006

> Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 277

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

.28 Option AA (MASTERS97)

MASTERS97 is an one-way dial-out multipoint service. Customers may originate calls from any telephone in the state. MASTERS97 is available to students, faculty, and administrators of educational institutions, provided that said institutions and entities have agreed to act as MCI WORLDCOM's agent in connection with the provision of service. Dial-out calling, which requires no special access dialing sequences, originates from telecommunications equipment enrolled in MASTERS97 which is located within the campus of a participating educational institution or entity location or is routed through the participating educational institution's or entity location's switching equipment. MASTERS97 calls will be billed in 60-second increments and are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the next whole cent.

.281 <u>Usage Rates</u>: Calls within the state will be charged the following per-minute usage rate:

<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend
\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17

.282 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscountable charge per call will be applied, subject to the provisions set forth in Section B.6-08 herein.



EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999 Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 278

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Source Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

.29 Option BB (MCI One Savings)

> Option BB (MCI One Savings) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential customers. Option BB includes peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800. No term plan options will apply to this service. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. All Dial-1 calls including intrastate (interlata), intralata, and calling card will have 60 second or minute rounding. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent,

- .291 Monthly Account Fees
 - .2911 Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option BB usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.
- .292 Access Methods and Charges
 - .2921 Dial 1_Access: Option BB can be used for Dial-1 access. Option BB customers will be charged the following for interLATA and intraLATA calls:

InterLATA

Peak \$0.25 per minute (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Off-Peak \$0.15 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

IntraLATA

Off-Peak

\$0.25 per minute Peak (7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Service Commission 99-588 \$0.12 per minute (7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Burday 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Cancelled

January 23, 2006

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999